
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM vr1~~TON ~-

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPC RT FILED I 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMIT'"'EE OCT 27 2014 

October 27, 2014 KRIS W. KOBACH 
SECRETARY Ofi STATE 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Republican Party 

Address: P.O. Box 4157 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604 

This is a (check one): L Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 25, 2014 through October 23, 2014) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 14,208.33 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 13,462.57 

1,900.59 

732,280.94 

744,181.53 

446,398.60 

267,782.93 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/27/14 71J~u,~ 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form Rev, 2014 



Kansas Republican Party 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political <;:ommittee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Security Finance Corp of 

./ 07/29/14 Spartanburg Box 811 . 
Spartanburg, SC 29304 

Brownback For Governor Rent 
08/04/14 Box 3739 ./ 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Hein Law Firm Chartered 

./ 08/05/14 5845 SW 29th St 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Crown 
./ 08/05/14 One Crown Way 

Philadelphia, PA 19154 

BNSF Railway Co. 

./ 08/07/14 2500 Lou Menk Drive 
Fort Worth, TX 76131 

Stephen Clark Partnership 

./ 08/08/14 1717 N Waterfront Pky 
Wichita, KS 67206 I --
Steve Clark Trust 

./ 08/08/14 1717 N Waterfront Pky 
Wichita, KS 67206 

08/13/14 
Kansans For Ron Ryckman 

./ 12957 S Widmer 
Olathe, KA 66062 

Kansans for Kleeb 

./ 08/13/14 14206 Eby St 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

Amerigroup Corp. 

./ 08/14/14 Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206 

Hoffman for State Rep 

./ 08/15/14 1318 Avenue T 
Coldwater, KS 67029 

·. ,, 
, 

' . -
Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$2,000.00 

$3,800.00 

$1,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$1 ,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1 ,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$1,500.00 

$56,300.00 

Page J_ of_J__ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Charles Sullivan Retired 
08/15/14 2120 W 117th St ~ 

Leawood, KS 66122 

Robert Casper Executive 
08/22/14 10520 E Forestgate Ct Ethanol Industry ~ 

Wichita, KS 67206 

Poet Ethanol Products 

~ 08/22/14 3939 N Webb Rd 
Wichita, KS 67226 

Sandlian Realty 
~ 08/22/14 435 N Broadway Ste 201 

Wichita, KS 67202 

Consulate Health Care 
,/ 08/22/14 115 Perimeter Center Pl 

Atlanta, GA 30346 

Richard Carlson Committee 

./ 08/29/14 514 Lincoln Ave 
Wamego, KS 6654 7 

LDF Support Group 

./ 08/29/14 10610 E 26th Cir N 
Wichita, KS 67226 · J -

I Su\JH( I ' 

I 
: I 13(.fi~~ , 

. (, . 
~ 

James Ferrell Executive 
,/ 09/03/14 10601 Mission Rd Investment Industry 

Leawood, KS 66206 

Ferrell Gas 

~ 09/03/14 One Liberty Plaza 
Liberty, MO 64068 

''· 

" Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,000.00 

i 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$t00,000.00 

Page:;).... ofj_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Pilcher Cook Senate Campaign 

./ 09/09/14 13910 W 58th Pl 
Shawnee, KS 66216 

Crossland Construction Company 

./ 09/09/14 Box45 
Columbus, KS 66725 

Crossland Heavy Contractors 

./ 09/09/14 833 SE Ave 
Columbus, KS 66725 

09/09/14 
. Palmer American Holding Inc 

./ Box 399 
Garden City, KS 67846 

American Warrior Inc 

./ 09/09/14 Box 399 
Garden City, KS 67846 

O'Brate Royalty Inc. 

./ 09/09/14 Box 399 
Garden City, KS 67846 

Cherokee Warrior Inc. 

./ 09/09/14 Box 399 
Garden City, KS 67846 

Hutton for Kansas House 
./ 09/17/14 7118 W Clearmeadow Ct 

Wichita, KS 67205 

Kahrs for Kansas 

./ 09/17/14 Box 597 
Wichita, KS 67201 

Pat George for Representative 

./ 09/17/14 Box 1120 
Dodge City, KS 67801 

Cox Communications, Inc. 

./ 09/18/14 901 S George Washington Blvd 
Wichita, KS 67211 

.···: 

Subtotal This Page ,. 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$500.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$115,500.00 

Page3 of_i_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Frank Novy Trust 

./ 09/24/14 3320 N Tyler Rd 
Wichita, KS 67205 

Fred Mitchelson 
09/24/14 Box 610 ./ 

Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Brightergy LLC 

./ 09/24/14 1617 Main St 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

Kansas City Power & Light 
./ 09/30/14 Box418679 

Kansas City, MO 64141 

Amerigroup Corp 

./ 09/30/14 Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206 

Pfizer Inc 

./ 09/30/14 6730 Lenox Center Ct 
Memphis, TN 38115 

SWl,LLC 

./ 09/30/14 381 E Austin 
New Braunfels, TX 78130 

Kahrs for Kansas 
./ 09/30/14 Box 597 

Wichita, KS 67201 

Raymond Merrick Campaign Acct 

./ 09/30/14 6874 W 164th Ter 
Stilwell, KS 66085 

Shawnee County Republican Party 
./ 09/30/14 13,<>"' '-Pl 3 3 

Topeka, KS bh 60'-I 

Friends to Elect Pat Apple 
./ 09/30/14 Box 1 

Louisburg, KS 66053 
. 

Subtotal This Page - c 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$81,200.00 

Page _j_ of_j_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Becky Hutchins for State Rep Printing & Postage 

./ 10/02/14 407 NewYorkAve Expense 
Holton, KS 66436 

Sedgwick County Republican Printing & Postage 

./ 10/02/14 Party Box 4 7626 Expense 
Wichita, KS 67201 

Dennis Hedke Campaign Account 

./ 10/02/14 1669 N Sagebrush St 
Wichita, KS 67230 

Gerald O'Shaughnessy Executive 
./ 10/02/14 8301 E 21st St N Oil & Gas Industry 

Wichita, KS 67206 

DeGraaf Campaign Fund Printing & Postage 

./ 10/09/14 13100 W 87th St S Expense 
Clearwater, KS 67026 

Hutton for Kansas House Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/09/14 7118 W Clearmeadow Ct Expense 
Wichita, KS 67205 

Douglas Colety Executive 

./ 10/09/14 399 Park Ave Insurance Industry 
New York, NY 10022 

William Dunn Sr Executive 

./ 10/09/14. 58 Coventry Ct Construction Industry 
Prairie Village, KS 66208 

HNTB Corp 

./ 10/09/14 715 Kirk Dr 
Kansas City, MO 64105 

C.V. Starr & Co., Inc 

./ 10/09/14 399 Park Ave 
New York, NY 10022 

Gerner Corporation 

./ 10/16/14 2800 Rockcreek Pky 
Kansas City, MO 64117 

---- -

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$3,138.01 

$5,186.56 

$1,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,874.06 

$5,187.02 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$41,135.65 

Page ..5 ofj_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Llwyd Ecclestone Jr. Trust 

./ 10/16/14 Box 3267 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402 

Colt Energy Inc 

./ 10/16/14 Box 388 
Iola, KS 66749 

John Petersen Attorney 

./ 10/16/14 6201 College Blvd Legal Profession 
Overland Park, KS 66211 

Hemsley for House Printing & Mailing 
./ 10/20/14 2909 SW 33rd Cir Expense 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Corbet for Kansas Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/20/14 10351 SW 61st St Expense 
Topeka, KS 6661 O ' 

Thomas for Kansas House Printing & Mailing 

~ 10/20/14 Box 782052 Expense 
Wichita, KS 67278 

Esau for Kansas Printing & Mailing 

~ 10/20/14 11702 S Winchester St Expense 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Campaign Comm to Elect Dove Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/20/14 14715 Timber Ln Expense 
Bonner Springs, KS 66012 

. Kieger! for Representative Printing & Mailing 
./ 10/20/14 2350 Golf Course Rd Expense 

Olathe, KS 66061 

McPherson Cty Republican Comm 
./ 10/20/14 1524 N High Dr 

McPherson, KS 67460 

Kahrs for Kansas 

./ 10/20/14 Box 597 
Wichita, KS 67201 

·' ~ .-. 

' ... 

Subtotal This Page 
'·· . ·' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$10,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$3,248.36 

$23,221 .02 

$2,583.16 

$7,451.78 

$6,117.38 

$3,123.24 

$800.00 

$3,000.00 

$79,544.94 

Page_Lorj_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Pawnee Cty Republican Comm 

./ 10/20/14 270 70th Ave 
Larned, KS 67550 

Mark Gilstrap State Senate 5th Dis 

./ 10/20/14 1813 N 79th Ter 
Kansas City, KS 66112 

RAI Services Company 

./ 10/20/14 Box 464 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102 

Meg Wilson School Bd Campaign 
./ 10/20/14 Box121 

~~J B<-.;:,D, ~' ~1~30 . 
Steinle Farm 

./ 10/20/14 Box22 
Dorrance, KS 67634 

Schmidt for Attorney General 

./ 10/20/14 Box 804 
Independence, KS 67301 

Ellis County Republican Party 

./ 10/20/14 2.1}'/ 0 f... 2. 71·h ST , 
Hays, KS 67601 

10/20/14 
Sedgwick County Republican Party 
Box47626 ./ 
Wichita, KS 67201 

Republican House Campaign Com Printing & Postage 
./ 10/20/14 14512 Horton St Expense 

Overland Park, KS 66223 

Dan for 93rd Committee 
./ 10/20/14 ·30J~) YJ.~3R!J 5T .. ~ 

Cheney, KS 61 o .2.5 

Dennis Ross Physician 

./ 10/20/14 747 Linden Ct Health Care 
Wichita, KS 67206 

. 
Subtotal This Page .. 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$200.00 

$3,750.00 

$1,000.00 

$168.17 

$200.00 

$8,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$7,000.00 

$128,318.17 

PageLof.!}__ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Original Bread, Inc 

./ 10/20/14 Box 2817 
Wichita, KS 67201 

Walter Cunningham 

./ 10/20/14 252 S Forestview Ct 
Wichita, KS 67235 

Erin Davis for Kansas Printing & Postage 

./ 10/22/14 12018 S Clinton St Expense 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Hemsley fo~ House Printing & Postage 
./ 10/22/14 2909 SW 33rd Cir Expense 

Topeka, KS 66614 

John Bradford for Kansas House Printing & Postage 

./ 10/22/14 125 Rock Creek Expense 
Lansing, KS 66043 

Todd for Kansas Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/22/14 9731W115th Ter Expense 
Overland Park, KS 66210 

Leslie Osterman for House of Rep Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/22/14 1401 Dallas St Expense 
Wichita, KS 67217 

Larry Alley for Kansas House Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/22/14 517 Quail Nest Rd Expense 
Winfield, KS 67156 

State Representative Peggy Mast Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/22/14 765 Rd 110 Expense 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Committee to Elect Dick Jones Printing & Mailing Expense 

./ 10/22/14 4231 SW Marlboro Rd 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Craig McPherson for State Rep Printing & Mailing 

./ 10/22/14 11091 W 133rd Ter Expense 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

. 
-. . Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$15,000.00 

$100.00 

$12,218.69 

$3,427.54 

$5,514.44 

$10,038.69 

$2,897.15 

$11 ,445.94 

$6,084.31 

$10,169.67 

$5,262.20 

$82,158.63 

PageLof_j_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Co!11mittee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

John Rubin for State Rep Printing & Postage 

./ 10/22/14 13803 W 53rd St Expense 
Shawnee, KS 66216 

Merck Employees PAC 

./ 10/22/14 501 Penn Ave NW N Bldg Ste1200 
Washington, DC 20004 

The Senate Victory Fund PAC ./ 10/22/14 Box 7274 
Tupelo, MS 38802 

Michael for Kansas ./ 10/23/14 1435 W Haskell St 
Wichita, KS 67213 

Nestor Weigand Jr 

./ 10/23/14 150 N Market 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Property Casualty Insurers PAC 

./ 10/23/14 8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave Ste 1200S 
Chicago, IL 60631 

Carol Dengel Farming 

./ 10/23/14 16013 King St Agriculture Industry 
Overland Park, KS 66062 

Steve Huebert Campaign ./ 10/23/14 619 N Birch 
Valley Center, KS 67147 

' ' 
Subtotal This Page . . . · . . . .. 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

',TOTAL ~CEirTs TIDS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) ... 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds Receipt Other 

$9,320.58 

$2,500.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

. $6,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$500.00 

$48,320.58 

$731,977.97 

$302.97 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$732,280.94 

Page _j_ ofj__ 



SCllEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation & Value of 
Date Name and Address Industry for Those Giving Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor an In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Springboard , LLC Signs which were then 
9/24/14 1539 Phyllis Ln in-kinded to Brownback $14,208.33 

Andover, KS 67002 For Gov. Box 3739 Topeka 

- - . 
; 

$14,208.33 
, 

'" 
Subtotal This Page ,, 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $14,208.33 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 
.. ,, 

--
TOTAL ™.-KIND CONT_RIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $14,208.33 

Page _ 1 _ or_ I_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Puq~ose of Exi!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Stephen Marks Consulting 
08/04/14 5120 Sunsail Dr $1 ,069.00 

Antioch TN 37013 

Phil Hermanson Consulting 
08/11/14 9420W Maple $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Josh Gosser Travel Expense Reimbursement 
08/27/14 2651 SE 45th St $150.00 

Topeka, KS 66609 

Phil Hermanson Consulting 
09/02/14 9420W Maple $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Clay Barker Tr~vel Expense Reimbursement 
09/17/14 3051 W 144th Ter $148.00 

Leawood, KS 66224 

Phil Hermanson Consulting 
10/02/14 9420WMaple $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Conservative Revival Ad 
10/02/14 121 W Colleen Ct $250.00 

Gardner, KS 66030 

Singularis Group Printing & Postage Expense 
10/02/14 Box 9265 $8,034.41 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

US Postmaster Permit Postage ($17,320.67 in-kind to Schmidt for 
10/03/14 Box 1 Attorney General, Box 804, Independence, KS 67301) $18,751 .25 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Hawley Printing Mailer Printing ($17,652.94 in-kind to Schmidt for 
10/03/14 1668 Hays Dr Attorney General, Box 804, Independence, KS 67301) $17,652.94 

\ Manhattan, KS 66502 

Wilson Grand Communications Radio Spots ($37,207.13 in-kind to Brownback for 
10/07/14 429 N St. Asaph St Governor, Box 3739, Topeka, KS 66604) $37,207.13 

Alexandria, VA 22314 
; 

" 
,. ··.• 

. , .. 
$89,262.73 

Subtotal This Page 

Pagel_or _ _ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Republican Party 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Pur(!OSe of Ex(!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Singularis Group Printing & Postage Expense 
10/09/14 Box 9267 $8,913.24 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

Kansas Secretary of State Candidate Files 
10/14/14 120 SW 10th $200.00 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Phil Hermanson Consulting 
10/17/14 9420WMaple $2,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Singularis Group Printing & Postage Expense 
10/17/14 Box 9265 $5,614.33 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

Singularis Group Printing & Postage Expense 
10/20/14 Box 9265 $149,443.09 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

Olathe Community Center Meeting Room 
10/21/14 11205 E Kansas City Rd $50.00 

Olathe, KS 66061 

Comfort Inn Hotel Rooms 
10/21/14 2000 W Wyatt Earp Blvd $814.00 

Dodge City, KS 67801 

FLS Connect, LLC Phone Service 
10/21/14 7300 Hudson Blvd $750.00 

St. Paul, MN 55128 

Brand Imaging Group Bus Wrap 
10/21/14 5764 Crossings Blvd $6,370.14 

Antioch, TN 37013 

Manhattan Parks & Rec Meeting Room 
10/21/14 1101 Fremont $165.00 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

Singularis Group Printing & Postage Expense 
10/21/14 Box 9265 $64,130.00 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 
. ~ ' " 

.. 
-~' 

.. 

Subtotal This Page 
$238,449.80 

c ,'...- ., 

P ,..., - t.i:.. 
age _-.._ or_;.;;;_ 


